MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. Modification No.: 008

et

—(Segmeng3, Change Order Nod) _

2. Effective Date: 18 December 2008

3. Modification Name: Segment 3: Obstruction Removal,
Slope-Flattening (Cobbles), Linda County WWTP Pipe
Encasement and Closure Berm (Preparation).

4. Project: Phase IV Feather River Levee Repair Project - Segment 3
5. Contract No.: PH4-2007/08-01

6. Contractor: Nordic Industries, Inc. 7. Administered By: GEI Consultants

Attn: Ray Bertelsen Attn: Don T. Kurosaka
1437 Furneau Road 2595 Feather River Blvd.
Olivehurst, CA 95961 Marysville, CA 95901

8. Pursuant to:

Field Instruction JAW Section 004-4-5, issued to add, delete, modify or reject work.
Refer Field Directive #:

XX _ Change Directive IAW Section 009-9-2, Issued to order corrections, alterations, additions
modifications, deletions or other changes to the work

Construction Incentive Change proposal (CICP)

Compensable Unavoidable Delays as defined in Section 7-12.02, “Unavoidable Delays”

9. Description of Modification:

Nordic Industries was directed to construct the follow items of work in Segment 3: Obstruction Removal,
Slope-Flattening (Cobbles), Linda County Wasterwater Treatment Plant (additional) Pipe Encasement and
Closure Berm (this item is limited to preparation work which includes stripping, material and
fabric placement; Type 2 material placement will be included in bid quantity) issued by GEI Consultants as
Engineer and has been coordinated with Doug Handen and GEI Consultants. The description and cost of
the items of work associated with this work is as follows:

Description Quantity Cost Total
Obstruction removal (Final settlement) Lump Sum $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Additional work for processing of cobbles encountered in the Lump Sum $12,000.00 $12,000.00
waterside slope flattening north of Island Avenue

Install additional concrete encasement and reinforcement for Lump Sum $12,165.03 $12,165.03
Linda Wastewater Treatment Plant pipe

Closure berm (includes stripping, drainage material and fabric Lump Sum $29,367.83 $29,367.83
placement; Type 2 material placement will be included in bid

quantity) from Station 627+80 to Station 631+00

Total $113,532.86

The total amount of this Contract Modification is $113,532.86, with no adjustment in contract time.

PH4-2007/08-02 Page 1 of 3
Modification No.: 008



MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Contractor’s written agreement of this Contract Change Order, Field Instraction or other written directive
will constitate his final and binding agreement to the provisions of the Contract change order, Field
Directive or other written. directive and waiver of all claims in connection therewith, weather direct or
consequential in nature, including those of any Subcontractor or Suppliers.

Contractor’s written agreement of this Contract Change Order, Field Instruction or other written directive
will constitute his final and binding agreement to the provisions of the Contract change order, Field
Directive or other written directive and waiver of all claims in connection therewith, weather direct or
consequential in nature, including those of any Subcontractor or Suppliers.

10. Concurrence:

The adjustment set forth hereinabove shall be final and complete adjustment for costs
and/or time required as a result of the “Changes in Services” defined in Item 9.

2 M 12/18/2008 % K Q/
P i 24

Owner’s Representative  Date Contrictor’s Representative
Name & Title Of Signer Name & Title Of Signer
Mr. Don T. Kurosaka GEI- Mr. Ray Bertelsen

Site Manager - Nordic Industries, Inc.

GEI Consultants, Inc.

11. Authorization:
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority (TRILA) hereby grants Authorization to

Proceed with this “Contract Modification”. The Contract is hereby modified and the
Agreement adjusted IAW Item 8.

mw\ ‘ /o% %/AM&#]

en Date Mr. Paul Brunner
TRILA Construction Manager TRILA Executive Dxrector
NOTHING FOLLOWS
PH4-2007/08-02 Page2 of 3

Modification No.: 008



